FRED SEMRAU, ESQ. Attorney ID #017871993 Dorsey & Semrau, LLC 714 Main Street P.O. Box 228 Boonton, NJ 07005 973-334-1900

IN THE MATTER OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST : MILFORD, :

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNCIL ON LOCAL MANDATES DOCKET NO: COLM 011-19

This matter, having been opened to the Council on Local Mandates by Fred Semrau, Esq., attorney for the Township of West Milford, the parties, Township of West Milford by way of a Complaint filed by the Township of West Milford bearing Docket Number COLM-011-19, and Deputies Attorney General Jason Kane and Jennifer Moriarty on behalf of the State of New Jersey, finding that the matter has not yet proceeded after providing the parties the opportunity to discuss and confer with respect to the Complaint;

It is on this 22nd day of June, 2020,

ORDERED by the Council on Local Mandates that the matter is hereby dismissed without prejudice to either party or their respective rights. The Township of West Milford would be required to refile its Complaint if it at any time desires to proceed forward.

John A. Sweeney, Chair